Action Transmittal C

T

Transportation Advisory Board METROPOfITAN
& 1 TeE T e

Action Transmittal: 2024-44
Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments

To: Technical Advisory Committee
Prepared By: Robbie King, Planner, 651-602-1380

Requested Action
Anoka County and MnDOT request an amendment to the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP) for seven projects.

Recommended Motion

That the Technical Advisory Committee recommend that the Transportation Advisory Board
recommend approval of the following 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
amendments:

¢ Add local funding and change scope of Anoka County’s project to construct a mini
roundabout at CSAH 6 from 0.05 miles west of 5" St to 0.05 miles east of 7" St in Fridley
(SP# 002-606-014).

e Cost decrease for a mill and overlay on MN 20 from River Road in Cannon Falls to 280" St
E at Goodhue and Dakota County Line in Cannon Falls Township (SP# 2504-18).

e Scope change to add pavement reconstruction on two bridges to a project repairing,
painting, and reconstructing superstructures on 13 total bridges along Interstate 94 and
Interstate 35E in Saint Paul (SP# 6282-216).

Cost decrease for a mill and overlay on MN 316 from US 61 in Welch Township to Tuttle in
Hastings (SP# 1926-23), and construction of turn lanes on MN 316 at various locations in
Ravenna Township (SP# 1926-216S).

e Cost increase for a bridge repair project on Interstate 94 Hudson bridge over the St. Croix
River in Lakeland and Hudson (SP# 8281-06).

e Add a new project to replace a rail bridge over Interstate 494 in Bloomington 0.8 miles east
of the junction of Interstates 494 and 35W (SP# 2785-455).

e Add a streamlining study of the Grand Round park and parkway system in Saint Paul (SP#
8825-1327).

Background and Purpose
The following projects are proposed for amendment in the 2025-2028 TIP:

|[1ouno9 uejlijodouala

¢ Anoka County requests a scope change adding reconstruction and a cost increase from
$1,272,000 to $2,255,610 (all additional funds local) for its mini roundabout construction
project on CSAH 6 (Mississippi St) from approximately 5" St to 71" St. This project is funded
by Highway Safety Improvement Program funds (HSIP) and local funds. The cost increase
is locally funded ($1,175,610 total local funding) and includes no increase in HSIP funds.



[19uno9 uejljodoalan

¢ On the Dakota County/Goodhue County border and into Cannon Falls, MnDOT requests a
reduction in the project cost for its mill and overlay on MN 20 (Cannon Falls Blvd) from
River Road to 280™ St E. This project is funded with National Highway Performance
Program (NHPP) funds. The total project cost is being reduced from $3,420,000 to
$1,420,000 (from $2,784,564 to $1,156,164 federal).

¢ In Saint Paul, MnDOT requests a scope change to its bridge improvement project to add
pavement reconstruction for two bridges. This project includes bridge repair, bridge
painting, or superstructure replacement on thirteen bridges along Interstates 94 and 35E.
This project is funded by National Highway Performance Program (NHPP) and Bridge
Formula Program (BFP).

o MnDOT requests a reduction in the project cost for its mill and overlay on MN 316 (Red
Wing Blvd) to Tuttle in Hastings. This project also includes constructing turn lanes on MN
316 in various locations in Ravenna Township. This project is funded with National
Highway Performance Program (NHPP) and Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
funds. The total federal funding is being reduced by $1,874,801 from $9,692,159 to
$7,817,358.

e In Lakeland and Hudson (WI), MnDOT requests a cost increase for its bridge repair project
on Interstate 94 over the St. Croix River. The total project cost is increasing from
$2,850,000 to $4,500,000 with an increase of federal funds $1,485,000. The remainder of
the cost increase is covered by local funds. The project is funded by National Highway
Performance Program funds.

¢ In Bloomington, MnDOT requests addition of a new project to replace a rail bridge over
Interstate 494 0.8 miles east of the junction of Interstates 494 and 35W. The total project
cost is $17,000,000 with $13,600,000 funded by National Highway Performance Program
(NHPP) funds and the remainder covered with local funds.

¢ In Saint Paul, MnDOT requests adding a streamlining study of the Grand Round park and
parkway system in Saint Paul. This is a consultant agreement with a total project cost of
$135,000. This project cost is funded with $108,000 in Transportation Alternatives Program
(TAP) funds.

None of these projects are funded through the Regional Solicitation. The Safety Highway Safety
Improvement Program (HSIP) projects above are funded through the MnDOT’s HSIP program, not
the regional competitive HSIP solicitation.

Relationship to Regional Policy

Federal law requires that all TIP amendments meet the following tests: fiscal constraint;
consistency with the adopted regional transportation plan; and opportunity for public input. It is the
TAB’s responsibility to recommend TIP amendments to the Council for adoption, provided these
requirements are met.

Staff Analysis

The TIP amendment meets fiscal constraint because the federal, state, and local funds are
sufficient to fully fund the projects. This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council
Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with
FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on December 4, 2020. Public input opportunity
for this amendment is provided through the TAB’s and the Council’s regular meetings.



Routing

. Date Completed
To Action Requested (Date Scheduled)
Technical Advisory Committee Review & Recommend October 2, 2024
Transportation Advisory Board Review & Recommend October 16, 2024
Metropolitan Council Review & Recommend October 28, 2024*

Transportation Committee

November 13,

Metropolitan Council Review & Adopt 2024*

|[1ouno9 uejlijodouala

*These actions could be delayed if FHWA and FTA do not approve the 2025-2028 TIP and STIP
prior to this date.



2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to adjust the below project.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD

Fiscal Year (State) 2025

ATP and District METRO

Route System CSAH 6

Project Number (S.P. #) | 002-606-014
Agency ANOKA COUNTY

CSAH 6 (MISSISSIPPI ST) AFZ™-SF FROM 0.05 MI W OF 5™ ST TO 0.05 MI E OF 7TH

S ST IN FRIDLEY - MINI-ROUNDABOUT; RECONSTRUCTION
Miles 211

Program SAFETY HSIP

Type of work ROUNDABOUT

Proposed Funds HSIP

Total $ $1.272.000 $2,255,610

FHWA $ $1,080,000

State $ N/A

Other $ $192,000 $1,175,610

Background and TIP Amendment Need
This Amendment is needed to update project description and total cost to reflect local funded work
added by an approved Administrative Scope Change (attached).

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)

Federal funds remain the same. Therefore, fiscal constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on
December 4, 2020.



ADMINISTRATIVE SCOPE CHANGE REQUEST FORM
adding local funded work

SP # 002-606-014

Current Fiscal Year: 2025

Current STIP Description:
CSAH 6 (MISSISSIPPI ST) AT 7TH ST IN FRIDLEY - MINI-ROUNDABOUT

STIP Federal Funding: $1,080,000

STIP Total Cost: $1,272,000

Proposed New STIP Description:
CSAH 6 (MISSISSIPPI ST) FROM 0.05 M1 W OF 5™ ST TO 0.05 MI E. OF 7TH ST IN FRIDLEY - MINI-
ROUNDABOUT; RECONSTRUCTION

Federal Funding: $1,080,000

New Total Cost: $2,255,610

Short write up with reason for scope change (i.e.; contractor coordination, better bids, etc.):

A recent corridor study recommended a 4 to 3-lane road diet for this section of Mississippi St. We are
planning to construct this 3-lane section in the next few years. However, there is a short section
between the roundabout project and 5% St that makes sense to construct with this project to reduce
construction impacts.

The additional work will be funded with local funds.

ATTACHMENTS:

Colored Map

STIP Amendment required? Y

Formal Amendment__X___  STIP Modification



b 002-606-014 PRELIMINARY | S ™ i Vo ¥ B R k' i | L X

CSAH 6 (MISSISSIPPI ST) AND 7TH ST NE  [20EcTro cres (ARRn s = | P sy F - ko APy S Xon i} 77, Wi | - * 3 RS,
MINI-ROUNDABOUT 872272027 i SRS - (TR Elng T S ' o XTI e e N i W g T SR

: 0 .-..*";. : : % % ' . i g ¥ s | v
SRF 7 : v *x.g'?"?f‘;";i E 4 : A K. jg : ) by ks % . - - i 5 %
BUTL e g (8 - 2. \ | TN ‘ b ; ' v gy T 7y &0 ? g~
i 0 | D B who Y A B i v
LAYOUT HISTORY e T S g i S~ | 4 . ¥ s T . | 0
il pmrs,s 4 it ? > o ’ : s s > -
CSAH 6 (MISSISSIPPI STREET NE) IS MINOR ARTERIAL ROADWAY RUNNING EAST-WEST THROUGH THE CITY OF FRIDLEY WHILE IS A DRAFT, SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND o g o MY 2 74 f*" 2 ' ' . g 4 g 0 50 100
7TH ST NE IS A COLLECTOR RUNNING NORTH-SOUTH THROUGH THE CITY. %ﬁIQRSX,{E%DDS%M&“;OB%E;I%Toglamﬂ PONIR 23 o v S % s A0 b < : bt ¥ 3 058 e  —
G b o : / . - Al L& 5 %, % A% 3
CSAH 6 IS A FOUR-LANE UNDIVIDED URBAN ROADWAY WITH AN AVERAGE ANNUAL DAILY TRAFFIC (AADT) VOLUME OF 4,750 ANOKA COUNTY TO CONSTRUCT THE ? s XN CY L R v iy : ’ ¥ ! R i 3 " F;, 2
VEHICLES PER DAY AND 7TH ST NE IS A TWO-LANE UNDIVIDED URBAN ROADWAY WITH AN AADT OF X,XXX VEHICLES PER DAY. PROJECT AS SHOWN IN PART OR IN E \ & Rhatl o ! L g 4 4 T A i 3 )
WHOLE. THE ACTUAL PROJECT PLAN MAY ik £, F S T : Crr et s - 1% o g ey _ g
TRAFFIC VOLUMES ARE NOT ANTICIPATED TO INCREASE SIGNIFICANTLY IN THE FUTURE. THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT FOR CSAH DIFFER FROM THIS DRAFT PLAN. R T;@ . e R a BETRT < : A e v 2k B By e A . 0
6 IS 35 MILES PER HOUR THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AREA, WHILE TTH ST NE IS POSTED AT 30 MPH. SPEEDING IS A MAJOR CONTACT THE ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY c R . . '3 . 1 A s . : el . A : B LT | : BV e L o | e i3, b i 9]
CONCERN FOR BOTH ROADWAYS. THE ROUNDABOUT WOULD BE ANTICIPATED TO SLOW TRAFFIC AND ALLOW FOR IMPROVED DEPARTMENT WITH ANY QUESTIONS: S ([ pop MR VR O A e ) ) 2 . S ] : 2 : 34 Sl y . > 112
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ACROSS BOTH CSAH 6 AND TTH ST NE. 763-324-3100 o= ] € e i 5 e AR o NG R T R T LA T al g - 5 J r o 2 o fs ! : e A5 y
DURING RECENT YEARS THIS INTERSECTION HAS EXPERIENCED INCREASING SAFETY AND MOBILITY CONCERNS. TO ADDRESS —— ——— ' : : : e : : : : - 3 o7 B = S ey k- BN e
THESE CONCERNS, ANOKA COUNTY SUBMITTED AN HSIP APPLICATION AND WAS AWARDED FUNDING TO CONSTRUCT A ROUNDABOUT s 3 - 3 = OH-TEL — — - 2%5 J
PROJECT IN 2024. SPECIFICALLY, THE PROJECT INCLUDES CONSTRUCTING A MINI-ROUNDABOUNT AT THE INTERSECTION OF WD s e Ty — TS T : - ! & ¢ "
CSAH 6 AND 7TTH ST NE ALONG WITH AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) COMPLIANT SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN = j, AZ A », "),é D g, o 3 e > 1
IMPROVEMENTS. y YKy ; ' — o > ek - ' .
[ x et/ P l - d
THE GOALS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT ARE TO IMPROVE THE SAFETY AT THE INTERSECTION FOR ALL USERS, AND PROVIDE o | '5:? % T ; & S0 Ay ,J_'?}; ) .
FOR BETTER MOBILITY FOR ROAD USERS AND PEDESTRIANS TRAVELING THROUGH THE INTERESECTION, WHILE MINIMIZING N & - ; 2 130 A et 54 23 P
IMPACTS TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES. x oo RIEE A S 2 s TR £ 0 d .
- o e 2 4 Yokl P ko : ?’ : 2 :-9; 9 £ (7 ’
5 o R § ot T i gl e o8 A S < i
1 4 e o g,‘;:' & 7TH ST SB »
o ‘4 ; = : & s f" Y . P
£ 3 _:-:’;} " o . I#'T :"‘“-a L2 -l' 3 ‘ 1 ’ i
& S . I.’:’ TR 5 & € 7TH ST NB TR
% T o . o 8|
¢ t - )'_ -. 4. i' : EX R/W " ) I 4 3 ¥ &
T - 5 i - L % 5 ! EX R/W
Foks o - 7k WA 1 A T SN
~ ‘st‘ - 4 ;:.‘p \‘ - x ’ 1 . L %- ',
S D 4 . . ;o . | u ¥ b
L OCAT I ON MAP “-- : ¥ _— g _r} B618 CaG—~_| | © 5 ol - 2 R/W i-
— 8 Wl r o ; A y - o - . 4 ? I
@ =z = . 2 e g - . P
V‘& %—L [Lieerrdsr - c' 8 = % : ; e 300 1 foilg R424 CaG T T g U g o
YLPLQ St % Low _\sT. . | s E O > : : e ¥ ; CONST. L(IMI_ S\ =) i3
A o f Qﬁ Ne—3 = g C SPRING LAKE PARK § i ~"Br“ . : 4 ’ osred o 4 ron . 3 "_;_._v}, 80'R t i . ey < g %
T30N R24W O, S 5 R TE 3 3 . : 35 ; f 4 L : ¥, ; S
LH z' 2 : . EX_R/WAHTE i G S " e 113 AR 80'R S00°R 100'R" %5618 cac
NiE db < x — = . ' 4 X . Sadl 8% ? 5. B . 7| 'B618 CaGw \EX R/W : EX R/W
g‘ @ I o - - e, | : J‘ s : - T x A L :- ) '__ i ¥
7 %\ ‘ - S’ . 5! = S
= J p— N s 3 » - =, =" - = 'O =
. 2 < ADOWMOOR || = ) 6' B |
A\ LJ i . : = N Lo [+ |
i ) s 8. | v 11! 4 19.4" & c15' o oy |
\ £ = - 2o g, | 8| 5 = == 200 = 12 \‘ ] e = 5' X g
2 jTCg%Hre( & = - = 2 g 2 F- LS T LE Sy i T
é ’ 4 = Frmesioe E @E = == : 11 B gy == - = | 16.4' “R424 C4C mupp B
< e 1L ononorol| & st. 3| | 2]l . 6 L i 3 . _ 1:10 I
3 & 2 w RV | =4 i, < o % = Ry “_-"" ¢ y E — = ~ _ - = e y -
- . E @ 4 g o ;O:?;SAGUAVVEY 55% % 71/2\——3: AVE.Z 3 8 Hpzm o 8’ = o e }/{ c j ’ . AS. =TI/ - OH 8 F/0 -OH #70 —on
7 \ 73rd A ol |3 we o z 7z - - \e-8u i BUR : UR :
- Q ; o % R EX R/W & o g : - RE:W’C&Q.. URT_BU'
Q & 1O = 100'R B618 C&G f iR LV | Sl e
o o | & 90'R A 1 . T REp 250'R 1893. M
2 : b1 N RZY \ o CONST. LIMITS % P 7
i 40'R > i b i o T o -
I~ - _ ¢ CSAH 6 EB : B = e . o0 R A - N o
2 Q AT > ;B e LS ¥ 7 Y )
= el 300'R 4 AR 5 : H s
. ° ! : | B618 C&G ' '
. ] . >
‘ H-fw H { ; N 8 ¢ i < - % o Ry -
w—m N ] . b : R424 C&G- t oA SR S ’ | ik
> 4 [ [= o w 3. Y T RSN ! . Y Ll oy _‘
Ces = RS S -f g o ) : J
N y %fvg. nE)| S ' RE == A X 100 R
gl E ng‘ 672 e |lesth ave 7 oo ¥
L estn ave nE B S NI « PARK 2 P \ g I\ o
il ﬁlsslsswm‘y—m T e " ¥ = - & - EX S i ;
T e I 5 5 3 | A\ e I
- sath AVE. || . \ 30 —
- CAMELOT E ' . AN 7% s———
s . - DB S
= z =z - - v ;t'-:‘ - e =~
AY ; 2 ‘ ® ?‘-{ \"“; { %: " '_ p Y
= % E | '. . - = ) 3
= EI 4 o Ty o -
= é T - ~ .
n AVE . i //’ () & \\\_ B
Island o u o e ( , N 2 | : " X !_ \l,!"'
z : ¥ - A . B -
(Part of NE. i ; r . & - ‘. 7~ ¥ b6 N2 ~ -
Brooklyn . 2 S “ oL pi . O o A J. !
Park) L3 g ! ' A ’9 : 3 7B
AVE. LI zg ! s = ing y - A3 ———
EEEYA - : , : ” %
ol & E & v, o 3/ o\ A T it : _ . - D 4 : _
= i1 & ¥ & o - ’ W _{ . ! 3 'Lr A v , .‘ ; -:‘,_
= ‘m% 3 - g -t i e e iy s £y A ?_ i \ v \3 - 3 ot JJIEL A0 1 . : . ¢ F e : - 5
5 ED z o PR Vil i s o ¥l \\ TR LA Vo RN N G DAL T i e '
§ el [ v O e Lt Y 3 ] e . 5 S8 e R VTR pi % = %
m ol B = &_DR-G S A e $ 0 = Bbas & 5 o AT / | . : "R - - LEGEND
+h |[Av. ONIC 7, a2 5 ¢ £ _ - X . o —
O N 56 MEDTR 5 = o ¢ “. : s, % ¢
) 5 . Vi % > RE \ = o
° T &5 e\ - = b ~ il | L "3
Z A ‘?) .."'n:- A _._J i 2 . a3 | t » v - . e =
: Pl R B : . ‘ 8
. ' A i AT 3 1 : 5y g X ' s
é Ei'}.-'_': L B ; : ‘l AL 3 ': o 4 5 ~ T | % 2 ."*.:‘_.'*.‘“ s ORIGINAL PROJECT SCOPE
2 [ B ). P P : / x -;F‘.‘ N % - % e o, SN _ ADDED PROJECT SCOPE
@ _ o -__' -_.JJ'.'E' ! I s ‘. 4 Ty 3 = . - : = P A : = r
e Sﬂ [‘ A 1 | Tty & i Shihe e ¥ t ' ™ . S - | PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION LIMITS
g 3 4 3 e : LN - 3 g e 5 A & i : M L LM (TOE OF SLOPE)
5 § -_.L% %HQ PG > N A R 3 "'é . 2 | EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
Panoeam WIS g : : AR R i P o e A RN g 7 e 4 '
c1RA.T| R SRDYT : 9 -- St o ;&-‘&% R AR 4 Lot o~ 0 £ o —- PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY
112 - " el N || : B~ | R 2 Ny
PILOTg Pt ™ ek ! . b 0 SRR Sty ; A g N TR L‘,\_k;_- LY A ) e
won| el | ol ® 3 s o M 3. T . S PENT 24 <IN | ¢ s —— ——— —— TEMPORARY EASEMENT
" . ,;g ¥ T~ 4 - e 4 1 e R >




2024-44

Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments
CSAH 6 (Mississippi St) Mini-Roundabout

66th Avenue Northeast

Mississippi Street Northeast Mississippi Streef

Benng

Esri Community Maps Contributors, Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Three

Rivers Park District, © OpenStreetMap, Microsoft, Esri, TomTom, Garmin,

0 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.09 SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS, US Census
Bureau, USDA, USF “é?ﬂ

S

Miles

9/19/2024

Concept layout imagery provided by Anoka County. Imagery provided
for reference. Please refer to Anoka County materials for the most
current layout information.

Reference Layers

i _! County Boundaries




2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD
Fiscal Year (State) 2025
ATP and District Metro
Route System MN20
Project Number (S.P. #) | 2504-18
Agency MNDOT

MN20 (CANNON FALLS BLVD), MILL AND OVERLAY FROM RIVER ROAD IN CANNON

Description FALLS TO 280TH ST E AT GOODHUE AND DAKOTA COUNTY LINE IN CANNON FALLS
TOWNSHIP

Miles 2.595

Program PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

Type of work BITUMINOUS OVERLAY

Proposed Funds NHPP

Total $ 3,420,000-1,420,000

FHWA $ 2,784,564-1,156,164

State $ 635,;436-263,836

Other $ NA

Background and TIP Amendment Need

This formal amendment is for a project cost decrease. The scope remains the same.

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
The total project cost decreased from $3,420,000 to $1,420,000 (50/50 share with D6). No additional
federal funds are needed. Therefore, fiscal restraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on
December 4, 2020.



2024-44

Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments

State Project Number: 2504-18
MN 20 Mill and Overlay

nnnnn

Harry-Avenu$,

coutty 124

Cannon RV€*

(]
=]
eet=East S ]
Z -
< 4
2 /
L] /
/
o
»\\\‘Z/
>
262"
252 Cannon Falls
=N~ ,/” School District
4 [t e 252
/
/' State=St=E T o
]
4 2
1o Cannon:Falls s
S
S
\z?
0 0.33 0.65 1.3 1.95
—— —— =
- Miles “%L
Y

Extent of Main Map j—j L
ANOKA

|
WASHINGTON

ol ““H» T
> hn N T ‘ 3
/’T—L‘{\\L A j‘)
v ﬂE Jg;\” v/
Yy (6

i T ]
QHENNEPIN RAMSE

l
\

[E\
. i
) ol {
J I )

’\T
)
O
O3
_‘
_|
a)>“
A
S
>

9/19/2024
Reference Layers

N Project Location

Source: County of Dakota, Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph,
GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS, USDA, USFWS



2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to adjust the below project

description/total cost.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD
Fiscal Year (State) 2025
ATP and District METRO
Route System HIGHWAY
Project Number (S.P. #) | 6282-216
Agency MNDOT

**BFP**: 194, FROM WESTERN AVE TO MOUNDS BLVD AND I35E FROM 10TH ST TO
JACKSON ST IN ST PAUL- REPAIR BRIDGES 62703, 62706, 62889, 62877, 62898,

Description 62888, 62891, 62894, 62893, PAINT BRIDGES 62878, 62879; REPLACE
SUPERSTRUCTURE ON BRIDGES 9631 AND 9632 AND RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT
FROM .024 MILES SOUTHWEST OF BRIDGES 9631 AND 9632 (TIE TO 6282-224)

Miles 3.1

Program BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT AND REPAIR

Type of work BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT

Proposed Funds BFP/NHPP

Total $ $25,365,000

FHWA $ $22,828,500

State $ $2,536,500

Other $ N/A

Background and TIP Amendment Need

This TIP Amendment is needed for a scope change only.

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)

Federal funds remain the same; therefore, fiscal constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan
This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on

December 4, 2020.




2024-44

Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments

State Project Number 6282-216

Repair thirteen bridges over 1-94 and |-35E

56
° 3
g oo,b %’ A
[%2] O. (]
A Ay o
S Sy, =
(7]
N
< -
Edmund-Avenue Swede Hollow
Charles-Avenue Park opelitan
University <
= %
L))
'g University-Avenue-West 3 7
[
o-Aurora-Avenue fd\ %
] ) ®
c 2
g ((})
3 ®
: J ® O
5 ()%
() (J %
( () () 0,} @ Bruce Vento
Saint-Pau ) & Nature
College % 2 ? Sanctuary
% (9 < 36
Technology (S O &
() 2 NG
Center 4 46 R\\Z A
QA /}, o) 3
% d} 6 g s
Selby-A 7 % DR
e venue 2
y. 2 S, A
QO
o
W “e
e b
p i %
W / wl:nsmz“ ”(7
& | 35E West St Pat
> gnited Hospital -
@ 40
z 37
& N e o . o) »
@5 s % -
© 5 9 s T %
S > S o
< o—" =
2N - ) o
® = ®
) ) () o
* ® - -
0 0.15 0.3 0.6 0.9 ) & 5
% ' 23
Mil; ? é wa?»u

Extent of Main Map

|
HINGTON
L¢

b
}
>

y

7

\\
ﬁm

5
O
>

Reference Layers

O  Bridge Locations

C _! County Boundaries

Source: Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc,
METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS, US Census Bureau, USDA, USFWS

9/19/2024



2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to (add/adjust) the below
(project/projects) (more info, if needed).

Project identification

1926-23 1926-23S

Seq # TBD TBD

State Fiscal Year (State) | 2025 2025

ATP and District METRO METRO

Route System MN 316 MN 316

Project Number (S.P. #) | 1926-23 1926-23S

Agency MNDOT MNDOT

Description MN316 (RED WING BLVD), FROM S JCT | MN316 (RED WING BLVD) AND
US61 IN WELCH TWP TO TUTTLE IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN RAVENNA
HASTINGS-BITUMINOUS MILL AND TWP - CONSTRUCT TURN LANES
OVERLAY (ASSOCIATE TO 1926-23S) (ASSOCIATE TO 1926-23)
AND

Miles 8.64 8.64

Program RESURFACING SH — SAFETY HSIP

Type of Work MILL AND BIT OVERLAY TURN LANES

Proposed Funds NHPP HSIP

Total $ 10,814,0006-7,983,000 986,000 1,464,000

FHWA $ 8,864,759 6,499,758 8874460 1,317,600

State $ 2,009,241 1,483,242 98,600 146,400

Other $ NA NA

Background and TIP Amendment Need

This amendment is needed to decrease total project cost. There is not any change in project scope.

Fiscal Constraint (as required by 23 CFR 450.216)
The total federal project cost decreased by $1,874,801 from $9,692,159 to $7,817,358 even with the
District HSIP funds increasing. However, overall no additional federal funds are needed. Therefore,
fiscal constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on
December 4, 2020.



2024-44

Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments

State Project Number: 1926-23, 1926-23S

MN 316 Mill and Overlay, and Turn Lanes

i i ‘O,
| ? b’{:x#S
= Y Ry A glate.Road-3
[ x Ve, S,
=1 ,)6 \~
g 91 20 =N
1 M 316) “ .
b StroatuEaot L \\
i
e
%
x
B
%
Ravenna °
316 ’O/,p
o 190th-Street-East 2
S SN
A’D
3 £
° g
T North Lake
DAKOTA
[ Prd
E c
%1
S
Egglest
M 1
n-v Trl er . .
W Miesville o1
. |
0 0.75 15 3 45
Miles “’J%E
] s !
9/19/2024
Extent of Main Map j—T Reference Layers
ANOKA T N\ Project Location
- 3 r~
T WASHING,T,OLI(N i | City and Township Boundaries
2 N Y
/T—L‘{ \; T ’.) i___ |County Boundaries
y | /
7
\ (ﬁﬂ % ¥ S
“HENNEPIN' RAMSEY! 4
A3 | 1
D ! FT\ LE
@T | 3 il !
= J ! )
. CARVER Lt o ) f
1%\" =L} Sr' . 1 ‘ ‘\f‘]\\1 .[I
o ? -
b 1 )
‘“—‘ / ESCOTT DAKOTA
d”}»!ﬂ ] E o
“g;,;rn J Source: County of Dakota, Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph,
N ‘ e GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS, USDA, USFWS



2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD
Fiscal Year (State) 2025
ATP and District Metro
Route System 194
Project Number (S.P. #) | 8281-06
Agency MNDOT

194, HUDSON BR OVER ST CROIX IN LAKELAND AND HUDSON- REPAIR BRIDGES

2SR el 82800 AND 9400 (WI LET)
Miles .007

Program AM

Type of work BRIDGE REPAIR
Proposed Funds NHPP

Total $ 2,850,000 4,500,000
FHWA $ 2,565,000 4,050,000
State $ 285,000 450,000

Other $ NA

Background and TIP Amendment Need

This formal amendment is for a project cost increase. The scope remains the same.

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)

The total project cost increased from $2,850,000 to $4,500,000 and increase of federal funds
$1,485,000. SP 2774-30 will be dropped from SFY 2025 in the 25-28 STIP (once STIP is approved in
November) releasing $1,651,000 federal funds. This project will use $1,485,000 leaving a balance of
$166,000 for future 2025 needs. Therefore, fiscal constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan
This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on

December 4, 2020.




2024-44

Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments
State Project Number: 8281-06

Repair 1-94 Bridge over St. Croix River

z A Z
o \ D
2 \ %
ﬂf A3 -
\\
\\
N A\
“\\ %
[ ~ (1))
e .. @
(o) SN ~,
Q N,
o/' \~
s N,
’p/L \~\
[SA N,
-
\\ 35
LS
\\
\
LY
\
LY
\\
A
\\ )
\ s
L SI‘
\\
\
95

\

“ersae“’“ 2
LY
\

\
LY
\
LY
\
L)
\
LY
\
LY
\
Crocker Park \
reet:North )
\\
\\
Lakeland \, o
2 \
o &3 \ s
<. > \ S
2 ] S \ *
) = Z o)
r g 8 \ %
2 % % Z \ =
. = v, > \
0 0.07 0.15 0.3 0.45 40 |‘
? N
Miles < - /-‘\‘ “JS}»L
% = z el \
9/19/2024

Extent of Main Map Reference Layers

#\ Project Location

|____! County Boundaries

Source: Esri Community Maps Contributors, Metropolitan Council, MetroGIS, Esri, TomTom, Garmin,
SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS, EPA, NPS, US Census Bureau, USDA, USFWS




2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD
Fiscal Year (State) 2026
ATP and District METRO
Route System 1494
Project Number (S.P. #) | 2785-455
Agency MNDOT

CP RAIL OVER 1494, 0.8 MI E OF JCT TH 35W, REPLACE BR#9289 WITH NEW

2SR el BR#27425 IN BLOOMINGTON
Miles 0

Program BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Type of work NEW BRIDGE

Proposed Funds NHPP, TH

Total $ $17,000,000

FHWA $ $13,600,000

State $ $3,400,000

Other $ NA

Background and TIP Amendment Need
This Amendment is needed to add a new SFY 2026 project into the 2025-2028 STIP/TIP.

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)

Federal funds availability from 880M-MO-26 are sufficient to fully fund this project; therefore, fiscal

constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan
This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on

December 4, 2020.




2024-44
Streamlined TIP Amendment Request - Seven MnDOT Metro District Project Adjustments

State Project Number: 2785-455
Replace CP Rail Bridge over |-494

aw

Jjnog aNuUsAY UOSI

75th; Street.West

Pleasant Avenugd
1strAvenue South

Blaisdell Avenue Sout
Stevens Avenue SoutH

Pillsbury Avenue Sout

Wentworth-Avenue Sou

76th Street:West

NicolletAvenue South

Roof

Assumption
School

=
-
S
G)
[72)
()
S
c
o
>
<
()
78th Street West =
o
c
>
U
0 0.07 0.15 0.3

78th SIS
————

Miles

0.45
|st

Reference Layers
#\y Project Location

C _! County Boundaries

Source: Esri Community Maps Contributors, City of Richfield GIS, County of Dakota, Metropolitan

Council, MetroGIS, Three Rivers Park District, Esri, TomTom, Garmin, SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc,

9/19/2024



2025-2028 TIP AMENDMENT REQUEST

Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.

Project Identification

Seq # TBD

Fiscal Year (State) 2025

ATP and District METRO
Route System NA
Project Number (S.P. #) | 8825-1327
Agency MNDOT

STREAMLINING STUDY OF THE GRAND ROUND PARK AND PARKWAY SYSTEM IN ST

Description PAUL

Miles 0

Program CONSULTANT AGREEMENTS
Type of work PLANNING

Proposed Funds TAP

Total $ $135,000

FHWA $ $108,000

State $ $27,000

Other $ NA

Background and TIP Amendment Need
This Amendment is needed to add a new SFY 2025 project into the 2025-2028 STIP/TIP.

Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)

Federal funds available from 880C-CRU-25 are sufficient to fully fund this project; therefore, fiscal

constraint is maintained.

Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan
This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted by the
Metropolitan Council on November 18, 2020, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on

December 4, 2020.




	2024-44-AT_StreamlinedTIP_SevenMnDOTProjects
	Action Transmittal: 2024-44
	Requested Action
	Recommended Motion
	Background and Purpose
	Relationship to Regional Policy
	Staff Analysis
	Routing

	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd1
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to adjust the below project.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd1_ScopeChangeAdmin
	2024-44_Attach_Map1
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd2
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_Map2
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd3
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to adjust the below project description/total cost.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_Map3
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd4
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to (add/adjust) the below (project/projects) (more info, if needed).
	Project identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_Map4
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd5
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_Map5
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd6
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan

	2024-44_Attach_Map6
	2024-44_Attach_TIPAmd7
	2025-2028 TIP Amendment Request
	Please amend the 2025-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to add the below project.
	Project Identification
	Background and TIP Amendment Need
	Fiscal Constraint (as Required by 23 CFR 450.216)
	Consistency with MPO Long-Range Plan


